2/2 directional control
seat valve
3/2 directional control
seat valve
Switching time
Depends on operating pressure and operating temperature
(see table: technical data of control elements)
Special features

“A” is blocked.
2/2KSV-06N-25NBNNN-ED024**
Type and order example
Operating modes Type: NW3Symbol
2/2KSV-03P-25NBGNN-MAN*
Pneumatic
Mechanical (roller)
Manual
Electromagnetic
Example for 24 volts
2/2KSV-03P-25NBGNN-RO*
2/2KSV-03N-25NBGNN-RO**
2/2KSV-03N-25NBGNN-MAN**
Mechanical (roller)
2/2KSV-06N-25NBGNN-MAN**
Electromagnetic
Example for 24 volts
2/2KSV-03P-25NBNNN-ED024*
Hydraulic
Pneumatic
2/2KSV-06N-25NBGNN-Z320**
2/2 KSV-06P-25NBGNN-Z064*
Manual
3/2KSV-03N-25NBNNN-ED024**
* Version “positive”   = closed de-energized
** Version “negative" = open de-energized
P R A P R A
Ø3 Ø3 Ø3 Ø3 Ø3 Ø3
9,25 9,25 6,07 12- 12- 8-2
1,78 1,78 1,78 2,5 2,5
Water-hydraulics        .     Systems     .     Valves      .      Valve-magnets      .       Spare parts      .      Repairs
connection bore
a                 NW3 a            NW6
Valve version “positive”
(Valve passage from "P" to "A" is closed when magnet is de-
energized)
Fig. 1 (electromagnet de-energized):
The medium fed in via infeed "P" presses the valve ball (4) into
the valve seat (5), supported by the pressure spring (2). Thus
the passage from infeed "P" to working line "A" is blocked.
Fig. 2 (electromagnet energized):
When the electromagnet (1) is switched on, the solenoid
plunger (8) presses the valve ball (6) - via lever (9) and
pushrod (10), and against the force of the pressure spring (2) -
into the valve seat (7). Now drain "R" is blocked. At the same
time, using the spacer pin (3), the valve ball (4) is pressed out
of the valve seat (5), so that the passage from infeed "P" to
working line "A" is now clear.
Electromagnetic
Example for 24 volts
Pneumatic 3/2 KSV-06P-25NBGNN-Z064*
3/2 KSV-06N-25NBGNN-Z064**
Mechanical (roller)
Tiefenbach Wasserhydraulik GmbH . 45257 Essen . Nierenhofer Straße 68 Germany
Fon +49 201 84 83 19 . Fax +49 201 84 83 10 . Mail info@Tiefenbach-Wasserhydraulik.eu . Web www.Tiefenbach-Wasserhydraulik.eu
Manual
3/2KSV-06P-25NBGNN-RO*
3/2KSV-06N-25NBGNN-RO**
3/2KSV-06P-25NBGNN-MAN* O-ring
3/2KSV-06N-25NBGNN-MAN**
Electromagnetic
Example for 24 volts
3/2KSV-06P-25NBNNN-ED024*
3/2KSV-06N-25NBNNN-ED024**
Hydraulic 3/2KSV-06P-25NBGNN-Z320*
3/2KSV-06N-25NBGNN-Z320**
Manual 3/2KSV-03P-25NBGNN-MAN*
3/2KSV-03N-25NBGNN-MAN**
Type: NW6
3/2 KSV-03P-25NBGNN-Z064*
3/2 KSV-03N-25NBGNN-Z064**
Mechanical (roller) 3/2KSV-03P-25NBGNN-RO*
3/2KSV-03N-25NBGNN-RO**